Boys Individual Records Through 2022

Individual Player Records

Most Points, Game

55 Joey Range, Galesburg (1996)

51 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden (2016)

Most Points, Tournament
162 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden (2016)

Highest Scoring Average, Tournament

40.5 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden (2016)

Most Points, Tournament Career
383 Joey Range, Galesburg (1994-97)
381 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden (2013-16)

Most Field Goals Made, Game
18 Mike Robinson, Peoria Richwood (1993)

18 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Odgen (2015)

Most Field Goals Made, Tournament

56 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden (2016)
53 Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips (1979)
53 Joey Range, Galesburg (1997)

Most 3-Point Field Goals Made, Game

10 Cole Certa, Bloomington Central Catholic (2021)
9 Tyler Ryan, Rock Island Alleman (1999)
Most 3-Point Field Goals Made, Tournament

18 Cole Certa, Bloomington Central Catholic (2021)
17 Tyler Ryan, Rock Island Alleman (1999)

Most Free Throws Made, Game
23 Joey Range, Galesburg (1996)

Most Free Throws Made, Tournament
35 Jim Shikenjanski, Rockton-Hononegah (1985)

35 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden (2016)

Best Field Goal Percentage, Game (Min. 9 atts.)
100% Tony Carney, Rockford Boylan (1998) 9-9

Best Field Goal Percentage, Tourn. (Min. 40 atts.)
75% Jon Luchetti, Rockford Boylan (1993) 39-52

Best 3-Point Field Goal %, Game (Min. 5 atts.)

Year
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980

1981

1982
1983
1984

1985

1990

1991
1992
1993

1994

1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002

2003 SSB
2003 LSB
2004 SSB
2004 LSB
2005 SSB
2005 LSB
2006 SSB
2006 LSB
2007 SSB
2007 LSB
2008 SSB

Scoring Champions (points per game average)

Player, School

Pat Hoene, Effingham St. Anthony
Kim Sterchi, Mendota

Chuck Verderber, Lincoln

Dave Jensen, Normal Community
Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips

Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips

Tony Karasek, East Moline United Twn.

Bob Bolen, LaSalle-Peru
Fred Towns, East St. Louis Lincoln
Dean Severn, Rockton-Hononegah

Jim Shikenjanski, Rockton-Hononegah

Eric Lawson, Sherrard

Karl Schippert, Cissna Park
Jason Sweeny, Blm Central Catholic
Brian Hundman, BIm Central Catholic

Ryan Knuppel, Manito Midwest Central

T.J. Timmons, Lewistown
Joey Range, Galesburg
Joey Range, Galesburg

Joe Tulley, Rockford Boylan
Eddy Curry, SH Thornwood
Gregg Alexander, Lincoln
Blake Schilb, Rantoul

Marcus Heard, Springfield Southeast

William Brady, BIm Central Catholic
Dandrus Whitt, Clinton (TN)

Dane Litwiller, Stanford Olympia
Brian Centella, Grayslake

Scott Ubbenga, Hartsburg-Emden
Trey Blue, SH Thornwood

Travis Rosenkranz, Macon Meridian
Reggie Hamilton, SH Thornwood
Jake Lindfors, Addison Driscoll
David Brown, Rockton-Hononegah
Dakota Getz, Macon Meridian

(tie) Tom Norton, BIm Central Catholic

2008 LSB
2009 SSB
2009 LSB
2010 SSB
2010LSB
2011 SSB
2011 LSB
2012 SSB

Chasson Randle, Rock Island

Taylor Baxter, Minonk Fieldcrest
Rayvonte Rice, Champaign Centennial
Jake Junis, Rock Falls

Max Bielfeldt, Peoria Notre Dame
Tyler Yeocum, RI Alleman

Aaron Simpson, North Chicago

Bodee Schlipf, El Paso-Gridley

Avg. (Games)

26.5 ppg (2)
26.5 ppg (2)
28.5 ppg (4)
23.5 ppg (2)

31.5 ppg (4)
26.0 ppg (4)

21.0 ppg (4)

24.0 ppg (2)
22.25 ppg (4)

24.5 ppg (2)
32.75 ppg (4)

23.33 ppg (3)

24.67 ppg (3)

25.0 ppg (3)
28.0 ppg (3)

27.0 ppg (3)

26.67 ppg (3)
28.25 ppg (4)
26.8 ppg (5)
22.0 ppg (5)
22.0 ppg (5)
22.33 ppg (3)
24.0 ppg (4)

24.5 ppg (4)

24.5 ppg (4)
20.5 ppg (4)
22.25 ppg (4)
16.0 ppg (4)
21.0 ppg (4)
17.25 ppg (4)
20.50 ppg (4)
19.50 ppg (4)
28.5 ppg (4)
17.0 ppg (4)
20.5 ppg (4)
20.50 ppg (4)
23.00 ppg (4)
23.75 ppg (4)
23.0 ppg (4)
23.25 ppg (4)
25.75 ppg (4)
21.25 ppg (4)
33.75 ppg (4)
23.25 ppg (4)



100% Jason Jones, Rock Island (2014) 7-7 2012 LSB  Keith Mack, Chi. North Lawndale 19.50 ppg (4)

100% Isaiah Johnson, Rock Falls (2001) 5-5 2013 SSB  Thomas Kopelman, Rockford Lutheran 27.25 ppg (4)

2013 LSB  Peyton Allen, Chatham Glenwood 28.00 ppg (4)
Best 3-Point Field Goal %, Tourn. (Min 20 atts.) 2014 SSB  Donovan Oliver, Kewanee 31.75 ppg (4)
65% Brandon Dickinson, Princeton (1994) 2014 LSB  Tyler Hall, Rock Island 19.75 ppg (4)

2015 SSB  Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden 30.00 ppg (4)
Best Free Throw Percentage, Game (Min. 10 atts.) 2015 LSB  Quin Nottingham, Champaign Centennial  18.75 ppg (4)
100% Joe Tulley, Rockford Boylan (1998) 14-14 2016 SSB  Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden 40.50 ppg (4)

2016 LSB  Martrell Barnes, Chicago North Lawndale  19.25 ppg (4)

Dillon Durrett, Wheaton Warrenville

Best Free Throw Percentage, Tourn. (Min. 15 att) (tie) south 19.25 ppg (4)
ou

100% Mark Boswell, Kewanee (1997) 15-15 2017 SSB  Andrew Morrissey, Winnebago 20.00 ppg (4)

100% Hayden Hoerdemann, BIm Cent Cath (2010) 24-24 2017 LSB  Kenneth Strawbridge, Rockford Lutheran ~ 21.75 ppg (4)

2018 SSB  Riley Morris, Champaign St. Thomas More  26.50 ppg (4)

Most Rebounds, Game* 2018 LSB  Nate Torres, Normal University High 21.50 ppg (4)

25 Travis Moore, Mt. Pulaski (1999) 2019 SSB  Julian Samuels, Annawan 24.00 ppg (4)
2019 LSB  Gabe Mason, Metamora 22.00 ppg (4)

Most Rebounds, Tournament* 2020 No Tournament

66 Jim Shikenjanski, Rockton-Hononegah (1985) 2021SSB  Cole Certa, Bloomington Central Catholic ~ 24.25 ppg (4)
2021 LSB  Amarion Nimmers, Rock Island 21.25 ppg (4)

Four-time All-Tournament Team Selections 2022 SSB Ty Pence, St. Joseph-Ogden 30.75 ppg (4)

1994-97 Joey Range, Galesburg 2022 LSB  Ahmad Henderson, Chicago Brother Rice  20.25 ppg (4)

Three-time All-Tournament Team Selections Boys Top Ten Individual Scoring Performaces, Game

1976-78 Dana Dunson, Bloomington Points Player, School Year
1980-82 Byron Thierry, Galesburg 55 Joey Range, Galesburg 1996
1990-92 Eric Lawson, Sherrard 51 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden 2016
1994-96 Ryan Knuppel, Manito Midwest Central 47 Cole Certa, BIm Central Catholic 2022
1996-98 Mike Saunches, Argenta-Oreana a4 Jim Shikenjanski, Rockton-Hononegah 1985
1998-2000 Eddy Curry, South Holland Thornwood 42 Carl Golston, Chicago Phillips 1979
2000-02 Brian Randle, Peoria Notre Dame 42 Mike Robinson, Peoria Richwoods 1993
2006-08 Tom Norton, BIm Central Catholic 42 Walt Hill Jr., Rockford Lutheran 2022
2008-10 Codey Funk, El Paso-Gridley 41 Aaron Simpson, North Chicago 2011
2008-10 Chasson Randle, Rock Island 41 Donovan Oliver, Kewanee 2014
2010-12 Alex Fitch, Quincy Notre Dame 41 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden 2015
2014-16 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden 40 Brian Hundman, BIm Central Catholic 1993

40 Dakin Bolen, Hartsburg-Emden 2007
* Results no longer tracked by tournament. 40 Brandon Trimble, St. Joseph-Ogden 2016

40 Riley Morris, Champaign St. Thomas More 2018



